Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	IORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporate	ion") and	KALYN DANAE TABL	.ER			
("-	Teacher"). KALYN DANAE TABLER is a tea	acher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, th	e Corpora	ation and the Teacher	agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6			AUGUST 14, 2018			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	e for serv	rices under this Contra	act consists			
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to wo Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ork under t	this Contract is .				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under th during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	is Contrac	ot the total salary of \$	640,729.00			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installment Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nts on a	biweekly basis.				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-			20-28-7.5-1(b)			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28	i-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>						
1	Teacher So	chool Corp	oration by:				
_	Pr	esident					
,	Attested:						

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KALYN DANAE TABLER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
OV STUDENT COUNCIL 33%			\$99.00	0
				<u> </u>
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMI	BER OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the a	bove-mentioned extracurricu	lar services.	 	
The compensation described above the assignment described.	e is for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "prof the Fair Labor Standards Act, and	essional" employee of the Co	rporation under		
suant to this Contract shall not be any other services to the Corporati	added to the time spent delivers on for purposes of determining	ering ng the		
Employee's eligibility for overtime	e compensation under that Ac	t.		
In exchange for the performance of Corporation shall pay Employee the corporation shall pay Employee the corporation of th	of the services identified above total sum payable blweekly	ve, the		
** FINAL CONTRACT	[**			
			2643.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	ĪO:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		resident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LYNNE M TAYLOR ("Teacher"). LYNNE M TAYLOR is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,710,00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7,5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND LYNNE M TAYLOR FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
I STUDENT COUNCIL 33%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$99,00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
 The Employee shall provide the above. The compensation described above is for the assignment described. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hosuant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime com In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the total 	or all services necessary nal" employee of the Co ours resulting from serv to the time spent delive r purposes of determining pensation under that Ac services identified above	rporation under ices pur- ering ag the t.		
** FINAL CONTRACT **	·			
DATE			8035.00 EMPLOYEE N	O :
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pr	esident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and RYAN N TAYLOR RYAN N TAYLOR is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184,00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$63,044.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND RYAN N TAYLOR FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS VOCATIONAL ED DEPT CHAIR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
HS CHAPTER OF FBLA 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$940.00	0
CORP CAAT CO-CHAIR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
		1		

			·-····································	_
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF I	PAYMENT TYPES PAYS PER YEAR			
7 AMOUNT BEVILLE BY NORIBLE OF F	THO TEXT I DIA.			
<u>.</u>				
1. The Employee shall arravide the shave man	ationad autocamicalan annia			
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mer				
The compensation described above is for a the assignment described.	Il services necessary to comp	lete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours suant to this Contract shall not be added to any other services to the Corporation for pu Employee's eligibility for overtime compens	resulting from services pur- the time spent delivering poses of determining the	under		
In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total su	vices identified above, the impayable biweekly.			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2112.00 EMPLOYEE N) [O:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President			
Attested:				
Superintendent	Secretary			

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and GARY E TEEPLE II GARY E TEEPLE II is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184,00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$67,352.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CHARLES A TERRELL CHARLES A TERRELL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: **AUGUST 14, 2018** 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,827.00 ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND GARY E TEEPLE II FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MCMS DRAMA DIRECTOR 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$640.00	0
MCMS SHOW CHOIR DIRECTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,280.00	0
MCMS CHORAL AFTER SCHOOL PROGR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
			,	
			ĺ	

PAYMENT TYPES

0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS PER YEAR

The Employee shall provide the above-n	nentioned extracurricular services.
The compensation described above is for the assignment described.	r all services necessary to complete
 The Employee is an exempt "professiona the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hot suant to this Contract shall not be added to any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime compo- 	urs resulting from services pur- to the time spent delivering purposes of determining the
4. In exchange for the performance of the s	ervices identified above the
Corporation shall pay Employee the total	sum payable biweekly.
——Corporation shall pay Employee the total ** FINAL CONTRACT **	sum payable biweekly.
** FINAL CONTRACT **	sum payable biweekly.
	sum payable biweekly.
** FINAL CONTRACT ** TE	sum payable biweekly.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and AMY MARIE THOMAS NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS AMY MARIE THOMAS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 02, 2018** and ending on JUNE 12, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 200.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$52,862.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26.0** installments on a **biweekly basis**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND AMY MARIE THOMAS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ODITIONAL DAYS - 16			\$.00	0
	·			
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUM	IBER OF PAYS PER YEAR			
1. The Employee shall provide the	above-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
2. The compensation described abo	ve is for all services necessary	to complete		
the assignment described.	,			
3. The Employee is an exempt "pro	fessional" employee of the Cor	rporation under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and suant to this Contract shall not be	I the hours resulting from servi	ices pur- ering		
any other services to the Corporat	tion for purposes of determinir	ng the		
Employee's eligibility for overtim	te compensation under that Act	t.		
4. In exchange for the performance Corporation shall pay Employee	of the services identified abov	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee	ine total sum payable biweekly	•		
** FINAL CONTRAC	T **			
	<u></u>		18114.00 EMPLOYEE N	<u>IO</u> :
DATE			2 20 1 22 1	
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		esident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("C	Corporation") and	KAYLA GRACE TIMMONS			
("	Teacher"). KAYLA GRACE TIMMONS	is a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described be	elow, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corpor and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code	ration for the scho 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediate of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ely above for serv	ices under this Contract consists			
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ed to work under t	his Contract is			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services unduring the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	ınder this Contrac	t the total salary of \$40,000.00			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 instant. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1		biweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for ar pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-	• –				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Cod	e 20-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>					
-	Feacher .	School Corpo	oration by:			
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	President				
,	Attested:					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JANICE LYNN TOBIAS JANICE LYNN TOBIAS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JANICE LYNN TOBIAS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS ASST SENIOR CLASS SPONSOR-2	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$400.00	0
				<u></u>
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER				_
1. The Employee shall provide the above-	-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
The compensation described above is f the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h	ours resulting from servi	ces pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation fo Employee's eligibility for overtime com	or purposes of determinin	g the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	services identified above al sum payable biweekly.	e, the		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2846.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	Ō:

DATE

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and	TERRI MAE TOPP				
("-	Teacher"). TERRI MAE TOPP is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:						
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on JUNE 07, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2			AUGUST 07, 2018			
2.	 The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 194.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 						
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)						
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contrac	t the total salary of \$	46,286.00			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installr Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	oiweekly basis.				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7	-		20-28-7.5-1(b)			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.						
Т	Feacher Feacher	School Corpo	oration by:				
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	President	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-			
A	Attested:						

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND TERRI MAE TOPP FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ADDITIONAL DAYS - 10			\$.00	0
ADDL PAY STUDENT SUPERVISION	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,000.00	0
		!		
	<u>l</u>	<u> </u>		l

PAYN	MENT TYPES)				
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS PER YEAR						
The Employee shall provide the above-mentione	ad extraourrioular services					
The compensation described above is for all serventhe assignment described.	vices necessary to complete					
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" empl						
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resu suant to this Contract shall not be added to the ti	lting from services pur- me speut delivering					
any other services to the Corporation for purpose	es of determining the					
Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation	under that Act.					
4. In exchange for the performance of the services	identified above, the					
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum pa	yable biweekly.					
** FINAL CONTRACT **						
		18021.00				
200		EMPLOYEE NO:				
TE						
	President					
PLOYEE SIGNATURE	* *					
PLOYEE SIGNATURE						
PLOYEE SIGNATURE ested:						

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and TARA NICOLE TURNER ("Teacher"). TARA NICOLE TURNER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$53,273.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND TARA NICOLE TURNER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
IS ART AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$560.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	e-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
2. The compensation described above is	for all services necessary	to complete		
the assignment described.	,	,		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the	onal" employee of the Con	rporation under		
suant to this Contract shall not be adde	ed to the time spent delive	ering		
any other services to the Corporation f Employee's eligibility for overtime cor	or purposes of determining the properties of the contraction under that Action is a second contract of the con	ng the t.		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	e services identified abov	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the to	tal sum payable biweekly	•		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			21011.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	O:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	 Pr	esident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and STEPHANIE M VANDERBOSCH
("	Teacher"). STEPHANIE M VANDERBOSCH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,150.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>
-	Teacher School Corporation by:
-	President
	Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporati	ion") and	SARAH REBECCA V	ARGAS		
("	("Teacher"). SARAH REBECCA VARGAS is a tea	acher as o	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	e Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that;		
1.	. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-			AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately abov of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	e for serv	ices under this Contra	act consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,600.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installment Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nts on a	biweekly basis.			
6.	. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-	-		20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-	-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>					
•	Teacher Sc	hool Corpo	oration by:			
-	Pre	esident		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Attested:					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and	LAUREN ANNE VERNASCO			
("	Teacher"). LAUREN ANNE VERNASCO is a	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-	on for the scho 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	ool term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for serv	ices under this Contract consists			
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contrac	t the total salary of \$41,372.00			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	lments on a I	oiweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any opursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	_				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER , 2018					
٦	Ceacher Control of the Control of th	School Corpo	pration by:			
-		President				
ı	Attested:					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND LAUREN ANNE VERNASCO FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MCMS 7TH GRADE BASKETBALL (F)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
MCMS ACADEMIC COACH	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$480.00	0
MCMS ACADEMIC COACH - 5 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$240.00	0

	MENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	'S PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mention	ned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all se the assignment described.	ervices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" empthe Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resuant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpose Employee's eligibility for overtime compensations.	ulting from services pur- time spent delivering ses of determining the	
In exchange for the performance of the services Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum p	s identified above, the bayable biweekly.	
	•	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		-
** FINAL CONTRACT **		10079.02
** FINAL CONTRACT ** OATE		10079.02 EMPLOYEE NO:
PATE	President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the							
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp.	oration") and	LINDA S VERNASCO				
("	Teacher"). LINDA S VERNASCO is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	ation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporatio and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2						
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	bove for serv	rices under this Contract consists				
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)						
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$53,556.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)						
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a I	biweekly basis.				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any or pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-						
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20)-28-6-2(d) an	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.						
	reacher reacher	School Corpo	oration by:				
-		President					
,							

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	d between the governing body of the				
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp.	oration") and MICHELE LYNN VINCE				
("	Teacher"). MICHELE LYNN VINCE is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporatio and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2	on for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)					
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$49,409.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a biweekly basis.				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	-				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20)-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
,	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>					
٦	Teacher	School Corporation by:				
_		President				
,	Attested:					
-	Superintendent	Secretary				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KIMBERLY ANNE WADE KIMBERLY ANNE WADE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,074.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind, Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this 5TH day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the						
NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and DOUGLAS DAVID WAGNER							
("	Teacher"). DOUGLAS DAVID WAGNER is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.					
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	w, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:					
1.		ion for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 0-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)					
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>						
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)						
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	er this Contract the total salary of \$41,588.00					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installar Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	illments on a biweekly basis.					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
,	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>						
	Teacher	School Corporation by:					
_		President					
i	Attested:						

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between th	e governing body	of the	
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and	GENEVIEVE LYNN V	VAIDELICH	
("	Teacher"). GENEVIEVE LYNN WAIDELICH is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-2	n for the scho 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)		AUGUST 14, 2018	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	above for serv	ices under this Contr	act consists	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,372.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a	biweekly basis.		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any o pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-	_		e 20-28-7.5-1(b)	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20)-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.				
•	Teacher	School Corpo	oration by:		
-	······································	President			
,	Attested:				
	Superintendent	Secretary		 	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND GENEVIEVE LYNN WAIDELICH FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
R SCIENCE FAIR 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$150.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES		······································	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	e-mentioned extracurricul	ar services,		_
2. The compensation described above is				
the assignment described.	ioi dii boi i idoo ii doodaa j	vo 0011.p. 010		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession of the Employee is an exempt "profess	onal" employee of the Co	rporation under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be adde	ed to the time spent delive	ering		
any other services to the Corporation f Employee's eligibility for overtime cor				
4. In exchange for the performance of th	e services identified abov	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the to	tal sum payable biweekly			
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
				J
			22306.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	io:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		esident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and JAMES M WALKER ("Teacher"). JAMES M WALKER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days, Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$63,679.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this 5TH day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND JAMES M WALKER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ORP CAAT CO-CHAIR 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$150.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (OF PAYS PER YEAR			
1. The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
The compensation described above is f the assignment described.	or all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h suant to this Contract shall not be added	ours resulting from servi	ces pur-		
any other services to the Corporation fo Employee's eligibility for overtime com	r purposes of determining	g the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	services identified abov	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	ai sum payable biweekiy	•		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
Commence of the commence of th			2227.00	
			2237.00 EMPLOYEE N	ĪO:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	 Pr	esident		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and VONDA K WALKER VONDA K WALKER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,049.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND VONDA K WALKER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
				
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	R OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the abov	e-mentioned extracurricula	ar services		
2. The compensation described above is				
the assignment described.	tor air services necessary	w complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professi	onal" employee of the Cor	poration under		ļ
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be add	ed to the time spent delive	ring		
any other services to the Corporation in Employee's eligibility for overtime con	for purposes of determinin mpensation under that Act	g the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the				
Corporation shall pay Employee the to	otal sum payable biweekly.	,		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			8542.00 EMPLOYEE N	O :
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Dw.	esident		
	Pie	salue) II,		
Attested:				
· HIWWHAM!				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and	R DUSTIN WALLS		
(''	("Teacher"). R DUSTIN WALLS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2			AUGUST 14, 2018	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	bove for serv	ices under this Contra	act consists	
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$56,723.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER , 2018					
7	Feacher Feacher	School Corpo	pration by:		
		President			
,	Attested:				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and SARAH M WARD SARAH M WARD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$57,999.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this 5TH day of School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND SARAH M WARD FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
C STUDENT COUNCIL 25%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$75.00	0
	:			
				!
	PAYMENT TYPES			$\overline{}$
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR		.	
1. The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricula	ar services.		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession	nal" employee of the Cor	poration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the I suant to this Contract shall not be adde	nours resulting from servi	ces pur-		
any other services to the Corporation for	or purposes of determining	g the		
Employee's eligibility for overtime con	pensation under that Act	•		
4. In exchange for the performance of the	e services identified above	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the to	al sum payable biweekly	•		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
FINAL CONTRACT				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0-0-	
			8307.00 EMPLOYEE N	
			DIVIT LU I DE N	iV:

DATE

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE

President

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and RAYMOND ANTHONY WARDELL					
("	("Teacher"), RAYMOND ANTHONY WARDELL is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$51,051.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>				
	Teacher School Corporation by:				
-	President				
	Attested:				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND RAYMOND ANTHONY WARDELL FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
IS CHAPTER OF FBLA 50%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$940.00	0
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR			
The Employee shall provide the above	-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
2. The compensation described above is	for all services necessary	to complete		
the assignment described.	for an services necessary	to complete		
The Employee is an exempt "profession."	ngi" employee of the Cor	moration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the h	ours resulting from servi	ces pur-		
suant to this Contract shall not be adde any other services to the Corporation for				
Employee's eligibility for overtime com				
4. In exchange for the performance of the	services identified abov	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the tot	al sum payable biweekly	•		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
I IIVAL CONTRACT				
			2129.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	ί Ο :
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pr	esident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	i between th	e governing body o	of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo	oration") and	AMANDA HOLMES V	VAYBRIGHT
(""	"Teacher"). AMANDA HOLMES WAYBRIGHT is a	teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately at of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	bove for serv	ices under this Contr	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under t	his Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	r this Contrac	t the total salary of	\$43,174.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installr Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ments on a l	oiweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7	•		e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>			
_	Teacher	School Corpo	oration by:	
_	· 	President		-
	Attested:			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND AMANDA HOLMES WAYBRIGHT FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
ER INTRAMURALS 33 1/3	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$427.00	0
				L
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBE				<u>: `</u>
The Employee shall provide the above	ve-mentioned extracurricul	lar services.		
2. The compensation described above i	s for all services necessary	to complete		
the assignment described.				
3. The Employee is an exempt "profess the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the	ional" employee of the Co	rporation under		
suant to this Contract shall not be add	led to the time spent delive	ering		
any other services to the Corporation Employee's eligibility for overtime co				
4. In exchange for the performance of t	he services identified abov	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the t	otai sum payable biweekiy	,.		
** FINAL CONTRACT **	•			
			1466.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	O:
DATE				

President

Secretary

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and	d between the governing body of the	
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and BRENDA LEE WEBER	
("	Teacher"). BRENDA LEE WEBER is a	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-2	on for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately a of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	above for services under this Contract consists	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	work under this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	er this Contract the total salary of \$65,289.00	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 install Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	lments on a biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any or pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20)-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
,	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>		
7	-eacher	School Corporation by:	
-		President	
,	Attested:		
 S	Superintendent	Secretary	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the

N ⁴	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Cor	poration") and HEIDI JOYCE WEBEI	R
("	Teacher"). HEIDI JOYCE WEBER is	a teacher as defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	w, the Corporation and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporati and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20	on for the school term, beginning -28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for services under this Contra	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	o work under this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services und during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	er this Contract the total salary of	\$50,771.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 insta Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	llments on a biweekly basis .	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28	-	20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 2	0-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>		
7	Feacher	School Corporation by:	
,	Attested:	President	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND HEIDI JOYCE WEBER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CORP ASSIGNED MENTOR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0
		:	į	
	PAYMENT TYPES			
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER (OF PAYS PER YEAR		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				:
The Employee shall provide the above-	mentioned extracurricula	ur services.		
The compensation described above is f the assignment described.	or all services necessary t	co complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the he suant to this Contract shall not be added any other services to the Corporation fo Employee's eligibility for overtime com	ours resulting from service I to the time spent deliver r purposes of determining	ees pur- ing g the		
4. In exchange for the performance of the Corporation shall pay Employee the total				
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2100100	
DATE			21804.00 EMPLOYEE N	O:
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pre	sident		
Attested:				

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between th	e governing body of the
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and	ALICIA CATHERINE WEIMER
('	("Teacher"). ALICIA CATHERINE WEIMER is a teacher as of	lefined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporate	tion and the Teacher agree that:
1.	1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	ol term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for servi of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ces under this Contract consists
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under the Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	nis Contract is .
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	t the total salary of \$42,711.00
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a land. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	iweekly basis.
6.	6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind.	
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.	
	Teacher School Corpo	ration by:
	President	***************************************
	Attested:	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LINDSEY A WESTHOFF
("	Teacher"). LINDSEY A WESTHOFF is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 95.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$24,096.75 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 16.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
,	Agreed this <u>3RD</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u> , 2019.
•	Teacher School Corporation by:
-	President
	Attested:

FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the ("Corporation") and STACEY L WHITE NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS STACEY L WHITE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,451.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the	
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and AMANDA RAE WIESENBERG	
("	Teacher"). AMANDA RAE WIESENBERG is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,074.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)	
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>	
7	Feacher School Corporation by:	
	President	
,	Attested:	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and TESSA BRIANNE WIGHT ("Teacher"). TESSA BRIANNE WIGHT is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days, Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,964.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of __ NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KARI JO WIKE ("Teacher"). KARI JO WIKE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$44,500.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this **5TH** day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract (Contract) is by and between the governing body of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and BLAKE T WILLIAMS
("	Teacher"). BLAKE T WILLIAMS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$61,711.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>
٦	Feacher School Corporation by:
-	President
,	Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND BLAKE T WILLIAMS FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
CMS CROSS COUNTRY (M)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
CMS TRACK (F)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,040.00	0
CMS 7-1 TEAM LEADER	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0

PAYMENT TYPES

0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAYS	S PER YEAR	
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mention	ed extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all ser the assignment described.	rvices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" emp the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours rest suant to this Contract shall not be added to the ti any other services to the Corporation for purpos Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation	Ilting from services pur- ime spent delivering es of determining the	
In exchange for the performance of the services Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum page.	ayable blweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
		2614.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
ATE		
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President	
ttested:		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KAREN MICHELLE WILLIAMS					
("	("Teacher"). KAREN MICHELLE WILLIAMS is a		defined in Ind. Code 20	-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described be	low, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher ag	ree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corpora and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 2	ation for the scho 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)	, -	UGUST 14, 2018		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediatel of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ly above for serv	ices under this Contract	consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	d to work under t	his Contract is .			
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,074.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 ins <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)</i>		oiweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-2	=		9-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code	20-28-6-2(d) an	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>	_				
_	reacher reacher	School Corpo	pration by:			
		President				
	Attested:					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the			
NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KELLY MARIE WILLIAMS				
("	Teacher"). KELLY MARIE WILLIAMS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>			
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,044.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>			
•	Teacher School Corporation by:			
_	President			
	Attested:			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and ASHLY L WILSON ("Teacher"). ASHLY L WILSON is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,732.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. NOVEMBER, 2018. Agreed this 5TH day of Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
NORTHWEST AL	LEN COUNTY SCHOOLS	("Corporation") and	BETH ANN WILTBER	RGER
("Teacher").	BETH ANN WILTB	BERGER is a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
In exchange	for the Teacher's services desc	cribed below, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
The Teacher and ending c	shall teach in the schools of the on MAY 31, 2019 . If	e Corporation for the scho nd. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)		AUGUST 14, 2018
	erm described in paragraph 1 im days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)	•	ices under this Contr	act consists
	of hours per day the Teacher is -28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	expected to work under t	his Contract is .	
The Corporate during the sci	tion shall pay the Teacher for se nool year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(t the total salary of	\$46,374.00
-	tion shall pay this amount in 2 -28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20		biweekly basis.	
	t may be cancelled during its ter he procedures set forth in Ind. (• -		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7. This Contract	t is a public record pursuant to I	nd. Code 20-28-6-2(d) ar	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
Agreed this	5TH day of NOVEMBER	, 2018.		
Teacher		School Corpo	oration by:	
		President		
Attested:				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND BETH ANN WILTBERGER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE			
ARCOLA STUDENT COUNCIL	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$300.00	0			
	PAYMENT TYPES						
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER	OF PAYS PER YEAR						
·							
The Employee shall provide the above	The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned extracurricular services.						
2. The compensation described above is							
the assignment described.		vv vvp.vv					
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the I	onal" employee of the Co	rporation under					
suant to this Contract shall not be adde	d to the time spent delive	ering					
any other services to the Corporation for Employee's eligibility for overtime con	or purposes of determinit opensation under that Ac	ng the t.					
4. In exchange for the performance of the	e services identified abov	e, the					
Corporation shall pay Employee the to	tal sum payable biweekly	•	<u> </u>				
** FINAL CONTRACT **							
			2521.02	_			
			3531.02 EMPLOYEE N	O :			
DATE							
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE	Pr	resident					
Attested:							

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by an	d between th	ne governing body (of the
N	ORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corp	oration") and	HANNAH ELIZABET	H WINCHESTER
("	Teacher"). HANNAH ELIZABETH WINCHESTER is	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below	v, the Corpora	ation and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-	on for the scho 28-6-2(a)(3)(A)		AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for serv	ices under this Contr	act consists
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	o work under t	this Contract is .	
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	er this Contrac	ot the total salary of	\$40,729.00
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 instal Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	lments on a	biweekly basis.	
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any operation of the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-			20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20	0-28-6-2(d) an	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>			
	Teacher	School Corpo	oration by:	
-		President		
•	Attested:			
-	Superintendent	Secretary		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation	n") and	BRETT A WINDMILLE	ER	
("	("Teacher"). BRETT A WINDMILLER is a teac	her as d	efined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	Corporati	ion and the Teacher	agree that:	
1.	. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2		ol term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018	
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	for servi	ces under this Contra	act consists	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	under th	nis Contract is .		
4.	 The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$67,042.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installment ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	sona b	iweekly basis.		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the contract to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2			20-28-7.5-1(b)	
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6	6-2(d) and	d Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>				
٦	Teacher Sch	ool Corpo	ration by:		
	Pres	ident			
,	Attested:				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND BRETT A WINDMILLER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS ASST BASEBALL - 2	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,960.00	0
CMS 6-2 TEAM LEADER	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
		.		
		<u> </u>		

PAY	MENT TYPES		
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	YS PER YEAR		
The Employee shall provide the above-mention	oned extracurricular services.		
The compensation described above is for all so the assignment described.	ervices necessary to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" em the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours re-			
suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpo	time spent delivering oses of determining the		
Employee's eligibility for overtime compensati 4. In exchange for the performance of the service			
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum	payable biweekly.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
** FINAL CONTRACT **			
			2046.00
ATE			EMPLOYEE NO:
MPLOYEE SIGNATURE	President		
IPLOYEE SIGNATURE tested:	President		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and b	etween th	ne governing body o	f the		
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	ition") and	DANIEL JOSEPH WIF	RTH		
("	"Teacher"). DANIEL JOSEPH WIRTH is a te	acher as	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.		
In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:						
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6			AUGUST 14, 2018		
2.	2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>					
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$43,400.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)					
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)					
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5	-		20-28-7.5-1(b)		
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28	3-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>					
7	Teacher S	chool Corpo	oration by:			
	P	resident				
,	Attested:					

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and CARRIE L WISEHART ("Teacher"). CARRIE L WISEHART is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$63,044.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7,5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of **NOVEMBER**, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND CARRIE L WISEHART FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS ENGLISH DEPARTMENT CHAIR	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
CORP CAAT CO-CHAIR 34%	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$102.00	0
	<u> </u>			

111	YMENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	YS PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mention	oned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all s the assignment described.	ervices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" enter the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resuant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpose Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation.	sulting from services pur- time spent delivering oses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the service Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum	es identified above, the payable biweekly.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
** FINAL CONTRACT **		2557.00
** FINAL CONTRACT ** TE		2557.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
	President	
TE	President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KYLE JOSEPH WOOD					
("	Teacher"). KYLE JOSEPH WOOD is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$46,609.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER , 2018.</u>				
7	Feacher School Corporation by:				
	President				
	Attested:				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND KYLE JOSEPH WOOD FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$2,960.00	0
Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,640.00	0
	[
	;		
	Aug 14, 2018	Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019	Aug 14, 2018 May 31, 2019 \$2,960.00

PAYMENT TYPES

	ER YEAR	
1. The Employee shall provide the above-mentioned	extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all service the assignment described.	es necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employ the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting suant to this Contract shall not be added to the time any other services to the Corporation for purposes Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation upon the compensation of th	ng from services pur- e spent delivering of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the services id-	entified above, the	
Corporation shan pay Employee the total sum paya	DIE DIWEEKIY.	
** FINAL CONTRACT **		
THAT CONTRACT		
		2249.00 EMPLOYEE NO:
DATE		
	President	
DATE	President	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the			
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpora	ration") and RICHARD LYNN WOOD, JR		
('	("Teacher"). RICHARD LYNN WOOD, JR is a te	eacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, th	the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:		
1.	. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-0	, •		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately abo of 95.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	ove for services under this Contract consists		
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to we Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	ork under this Contract is .		
4.	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under the during the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	his Contract the total salary of \$20,653.00		
5.	. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 16.0 installme Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	ents on a biweekly basis.		
6.	. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of th pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5			
7.	. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28	:8-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
	Agreed this <u>3RD</u> day of <u>JANUARY, 2019.</u>			
	Teacher S	School Corporation by:		
	Pi	President		
	Attested:			

FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the			
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KATIE ELIZABETH YACKLEY			
("	Teacher"). KATIE ELIZABETH YACKLEY is a	eacher as defined i	n Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below,	the Corporation and	the Teacher	agree that:
1,	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28	•	beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately about of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	ove for services unde	er this Contra	act consists
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,114.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7	_		20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-	28-6-2(d) and Ind. Co	ode 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this5TH_ day ofNOVEMBER , 2018			
-	Teacher	School Corporation by		
-		President		
•	Attested:			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the			
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and KYAN R YAUCHLER			
("	Teacher"). KYAN R YAUCHLER is	a teacher as	defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.	
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described belo	ow, the Corpora	tion and the Teacher agree that:	
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporat and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20	tion for the scho 0-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)		
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	above for serv	ices under this Contract consists	
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)</i>	to work under t	his Contract is .	
4.	. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$55,801.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)			
6.	5. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code	20-28-6-2(d) ar	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018.			
-	Feacher	School Corp	pration by:	
_		President		
ı	Attested:			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and PHILLIP M YODER				
(n-	"Teacher"). PHILLIP M YODER is a te	teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.			
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:			
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6	·			
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately about of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)	bove for services under this Contract consists			
3.	. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,028.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installmental Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	nents on a biweekly basis.			
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of th pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5	-			
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28	-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.			
,	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018 .				
	Teacher S	School Corporation by:			
-	Attested:	President			

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND PHILLIP M YODER FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
HS HEAD TRACK (F)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$5,120.00	0
HS HEAD CROSS COUNTRY (F)	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$4,080.00	0
	•			

PAY	MENT TYPES	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER OF PAY	YS PER YEAR	
The Employee shall provide the above-mention	ned extracurricular services.	
The compensation described above is for all so the assignment described.	ervices necessary to complete	
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" em the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours re- suant to this Contract shall not be added to the any other services to the Corporation for purpo Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation.	sulting from services pur- time spent delivering uses of determining the	
4. In exchange for the performance of the service	es identified above, the	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum	payable-biweekly.	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum ** FINAL CONTRACT **	payable biweekly.	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum	payable biweekly.	18079.00 EMPLOYEE NO
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum	payable-biweekly.	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum ** FINAL CONTRACT **	payable biweekly. President	
Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum ** FINAL CONTRACT ** ATE	payable-biweekly,	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and STEPHANIE ANN ZEE ("Teacher"). STEPHANIE ANN ZEE is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$42,768.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018. Teacher School Corporation by: President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

EXTRA CURRICULAR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT IS BETWEEN NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS OF ALLEN COUNTY AND STEPHANIE ANN ZEE FOR THE FOLLOWING SERVICES:

DESCRIPTION	START DATE	COMPLETION DATE	AMOUNT	PAY TYPE
MCMS 8-1 TEAM LEADER	Aug 14, 2018	May 31, 2019	\$1,600.00	0
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>
	PAYMENT TYPES		,	
0 = AMOUNT DIVIDED BY NUMBER				
The Employee shall provide the above	e-mentioned extracurricul	ar services.		
The compensation described above is the assignment described.	for all services necessary	to complete		
3. The Employee is an exempt "profession the Employee is an exempt "profession the Employee is an exempt "profession to be a second to be a s	onal" employee of the Co	poration under		
the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the suant to this Contract shall not be added	ed to the time spent delive	ring		
any other services to the Corporation f Employee's eligibility for overtime cor				
4. In exchange for the performance of th	ne services identified abov	e, the		
Corporation shall pay Employee the to	otal sum payable biweekly	•		
** FINAL CONTRACT **				
			2188.00	
			EMPLOYEE N	Ō;
DATE				
EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		esident		
		001/401/1		

Secretary

Attested:

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LILLIAN ZEHNER LILLIAN ZEHNER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22. ("Teacher"). In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that: The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **AUGUST 14, 2018** and ending on MAY 31, 2019 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A) 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E) 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$68,000.00 Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) during the school year. 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1) This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3. 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3. Agreed this **5TH** day of NOVEMBER, 2018. School Corporation by: Teacher President Attested:

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the			
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation	n") and	STACEY LYNNE ZEL	т.
("	("Teacher"). STACEY LYNNE ZELT is a teac	her as o	defined in Ind. Code	20-18-2-22.
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the	Corpora	tion and the Teacher	agree that:
1.	. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for t and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2		ool term, beginning	AUGUST 14, 2018
2.	. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>	for serv	ices under this Contr	act consists
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)			
4.	4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$60,108.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)			\$60,108.00
5.	. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	sona I	biweekly basis.	
6.	. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the government to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2			e 20-28-7.5-1(b)
7.	. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6	-2(d) an	nd Ind. Code 5-14-3.	
	Agreed this 5TH day of NOVEMBER, 2018.			
7	Teacher Scho	ool Corpo	oration by:	
-	Presi	ident		······································
,	Attested:		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the				
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and LIONEL SHIWEI ZHAO				
("	Teacher"). LIONEL SHIWEI ZHAO is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.				
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>				
3.	The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)				
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$41,588.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)				
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.				
7.	This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.				
	Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER, 2018.</u>				
•	Teacher School Corporation by:				
-	President				
	Attested:				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

	This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the			
N	NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corporation") and RACHELE LYNNE ZIMECKI			
("	("Teacher"). RACHELE LYNNE ZIMECKI is a teacher	er as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.		
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Co	orporation and the Teacher agree that:		
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a,			
2.	 The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for of 184.00 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B) 	r services under this Contract consists		
3.	3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work u Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)	nder this Contract is .		
4.	The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Coduring the school year. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)</i>	ontract the total salary of \$48,781.00		
5.	The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments of Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)	n a biweekly basis.		
6.	This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the group pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 are	·		
7.	7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2	(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.		
,	Agreed this 5TH _ day of NOVEMBER , 2018 .			
٦	Teacher Schoo	Corporation by:		
,	Attested:	nt		

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the					
NORTHWEST ALLEN COUNTY SCHOOLS ("Corpo		ation") and	JODIE LYNNE ZIMMERMANN		
("Teacher"). JODIE LYNNE ZIMMERMANN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.					
	In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:				
1.	The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning AUGUST 14, 2018 and ending on MAY 31, 2019 . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)				
2.	The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 184.00 days. <i>Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)</i>				
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is . Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)					
4.	 The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$58,108.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C) 				
5.	5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26.0 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)				
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.					
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.					
Agreed this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2018.					
7	Teacher S	School Corpo	oration by:		
		President			
,	Attested:				

** FINAL CONTRACT ** FROM #3 ABOVE, NUMBER OF HOURS PER DAY: MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY & FRIDAY = 7 HOURS 20 MINUTES AND WEDNESDAY = 8 HOURS 35 MINUTES

Secretary